

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1121/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in CRLM No. 6354/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Saini, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Informant

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. S. Premchandra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.L. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the respondent

In the event of arrest, petitioner be released on bail.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KANWAL SINGH

Court Master

Court M

aster