

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1121/2006

SUBHASH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for respondent no. 2 even though the learned Advocate

Mr. Debasis Misra had accepted notice on 20.3.2006.

One week's time more has been granted to Mr. Debasis Misra to file vakalatnama

for respondent no. 2. Inform the learned Advocate-on-Record concerned as there is no representation

for the learned advocate Mr. Debasis Misra.

Whether vakalatnama is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry

of the aforesaid period of one week.

RA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEEND

ISTRAR

REG

ns